change in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Agreement and as additional information becomes available and
additional analyses are performed. The actual adjustments may be materially different from those reflected in the
unaudited pro forma adjustments presented herein.

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes
only and does not necessarily indicate the financial results of the combined companies had the companies actually
been combined as of the date indicated and at the beginning of the period presented, nor does it necessarily indicate
the results of operations in future periods or the future financial position of the combined entities, which could differ
materially from those shown in this information.

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 18

S-7

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

As of and For the Year Ended
December 31, 2016

(Dollars in thousands, except per
share data)

Company
Historical

Sabadell
Historical Adjustments(1) Pro Forma

Income Statement Data:
Interest and dividend income $ 716,939 $ 166,100 $ 1,940(a) $ 884,979
Interest expense 67,701 22,361 (150)(b) 89,912

Net interest income 649,238 143,739 2,090 795,067
(Reversal of)/Provision for loan
losses 44,424 (2,350) 2,350(h) 44,424

Net interest income after provision
for loan losses 604,814 146,089 (260) 750,643
Non-interest income 233,821 21,181 �  255,002
Non-interest expense 566,665 88,089 16,070(c) 670,824

Income before income tax expense 271,970 79,181 (16,330) 334,821
Income tax expense 85,193 30,668 (6,304)(d) 109,557

Net income 186,777 48,513 (10,026) 225,264
Preferred stock dividends (7,977) �  �  (7,977)

Net income Available to Common
Shareholders $ 178,800 $ 48,513 $ (10,026) 217,287

Earnings per common
share�basic(2) $ 4.32 N/A N/M 4.42(e),(l)
Earnings per common
share�diluted(2) 4.30 N/A N/M 4.40(e),(l)
Cash dividends per common
share(2) 1.40 N/A N/M 1.40(e),(l)
Balance Sheet Data:
Total assets $ 21,659,190 $ 5,789,346 $ 110,086(f) $ 27,558,622
Cash and cash equivalents 1,362,126 259,311 (323,614)(g) 1,297,823
Loans, net of unearned income and
allowance for loan losses 14,920,252 4,131,493 91,510(h) 19,143,255
Investment Securities 3,535,313 1,007,315 �  (i) 4,542,628
Goodwill and other intangible
assets, net 759,823 89,780 431,676(j) 1,281,279
Deposits 17,408,283 4,354,271 (300)(k) 21,762,254
Borrowings 1,138,089 776,962 �  1,915,051
Shareholders� equity 2,939,694 615,155 700,878(l) 3,640,573
Total shares outstanding(2) 44,795,386 N/A 8,468,535(m) 53,263,921

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 20

Book value per common share(2) 62.68 N/A N/M 65.87(e)
Tangible book value per common
share (Non-GAAP)(2) 45.80 N/A N/M 41.81(n)
Key Ratios:
Return on average assets(3) 0.92% 0.88%(y) 0.87%
Return on average common
equity(4) 7.08 8.10(y) 5.68
Return on average tangible
common equity (Non-GAAP)(4) 10.44 10.05(y),(z) 9.29(n)
Equity to assets at end of period(3) 13.57 10.63 13.21
Earning assets to interest-bearing
liabilities at end of period(3) 146.60 119.32(y) 108.33
Interest rate spread(4) 3.37 2.65(y) 3.26
Net interest margin(TE)(4) 3.53 2.73(y) 3.45